

10900 Red Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343 USA

Product Discontinuation/Replacement Notice

May 23, 2018

Dear Valued Customer / Partner:

Transition Networks would like to inform you that we are replacing the following PCIe Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Network Interface Cards with new versions with enhanced features. Listed below are the discontinued model numbers and product descriptions along with the replacement part numbers.

Discontinued Part Number	Part Description
N-GXE-SC-01	1000BASE-SX NIC, PCIe, 850nm multimode (SC) [220m/550m] Link Budget:
	7.5 dB
N-GXE-LC-01	1000BASE-SX NIC, PCIe, 850nm multimode (LC) [220m/550m] Link Budget:
	7.5 dB

Replacement Product

Transition Networks is offering direct replacement products as listed below. Please feel free to contact us for other available solutions.

Replacement Part Number	Part Description
N-GXE-SC-02	1000BASE-SX NIC, PCIe, 850nm multimode (SC) [220m/550m] Link Budget:
	8.0 dB, with Wake-on-LAN
N-GXE-LC-02	1000BASE-SX NIC, PCIe, 850nm multimode (LC) [220m/550m] Link Budget:
	8.0 dB, with Wake-on-LAN

Last Order Date

Last time buys of N-GXE-SC-01 and N-GXE-LC-01 will be accepted through August 23, 2018 or while supplies last, at which time they will be replaced by the N-GXE-SC-02 and N-GXE-LC-02 respectively.

Closing

We look forward to new opportunities to support your networking requirements with our comprehensive product line. Should you have any questions, please contact your sales representative.

Sincerely,

Transition Networks Management Team

Transition Networks 952.941.7600 Fax 952.941.9267 info@transition.com